

RAJASTHAN GASES LIMITED

Regd Office: 40 & 41, Trinit Tower, 6th Floor, 5, Swage Farm, New Sanganer Road Jaipur- 302018

Part I

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2013

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended	Preceeding 3 Months	Corresponding 3 Months	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2013 (Audited)	31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	31/03/2013 (Audited)	31/03/2012 (Audited)	31/03/2013 (Audited)
1	Income from Operation						
	(a) Income From Operations (Net Of Excise Duty)	3.10	0.78	15.48	5.48	22.02	5.48
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operation (Net)	3.10	0.78	15.48	5.48	22.02	5.48
2	Expenses						
	(a) Employee Benefit Expense	0.42	-	0.95	0.42	1.07	0.42
	(c) Other Expenses	2.27	1.30	2.01	5.05	20.90	5.05
	Total Expense	2.69	1.30	2.96	5.47	21.97	5.47
3	Profit from Operations before Finance Cost	0.41	(0.52)	12.52	0.01	0.05	0.01
4	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	0.41	(0.52)	12.52	0.01	0.05	0.01
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit for the Year	0.41	(0.52)	12.52	0.01	0.05	0.01
8	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes, Minority Interest and Profit/(Loss) of Associates	0.41	(0.52)	12.52	0.01	0.05	0.01
11	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Of Share)	537.38	537.38	537.38	537.38	537.38	537.38
12	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year						
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.01	-0.01	0.23	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.01	(0.01)	0.23	0.00	0.00	0.00



PART II

Sl.No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended	Preceeding 3 Months	Corresponding 3 Months	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2013 (Audited)	31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	31/03/2013 (Audited)	31/03/2012 (Audited)	31/03/2013 (Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	-Number Of Shares	3843901	3843901	3843901	3843901	3843901	3843901
	-Percentage Of Shareholding	71.53%	71.53%	71.53%	71.53%	71.53%	71.53%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledge/Encumbered						
	-Number Of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage Of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage Of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	-Number Of Shares	1529899.00	1529899.00	1529899.00	1529899.00	1529899.00	1529899.00
	-Percentage Of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	-Percentage Of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	28.47%	28.47%	28.47%	28.47%	28.47%	28.47%

	Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/03/2013
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
	Received during the quarter	-
	Disposed off during the quarter	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

Notes:

- 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2013.
- 2) Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- 3) No Investor complaints were pending at the beginning of the quarter and none were received during the quarter.
- 4) Comparative figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
for Rajasthan Gases Limited

(Manoj Danwar)
Director & CEO



Dated: 30th May, 2013
Place: Jaipur

RAJASTHAN GASES LIMITED

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	As at 31/03/2013	As at 31/03/2012
		AUDITED	AUDITED
1	2	3	4
	Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities :-		
A.	<u>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</u>		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	a) Share capital	537.38	537.38
	b) Reserves and surplus	(281.99)	(282.00)
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	255.39	255.38
2	Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-
3	Minority Interest	-	-
4	Non-Current Liabilities	91.79	114.80
5	Current liabilities		
	a) Short-Term Borrowings	-	-
	b) Trade Payables	73.61	87.39
	c) Other current liabilities	51.47	80.05
	b) Short-term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	216.87	282.24
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	472.26	537.62
B.	<u>ASSETS</u>		
1	Non-current assets		
	a) Fixed assets	151.25	162.29
	b) Non-current investments	38.92	29.92
	c) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	d) Long-term loans and advances	61.00	61.00
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	251.17	253.21
2	Current assets		
	a) Current Investments	-	-
	a) Trade receivables	170.11	175.71
	b) Cash and cash equivalents	3.80	1.08
	c) Short-term loans and advances	47.18	107.62
	d) Other current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Current assets	221.09	284.41
	TOTAL - ASSETS	472.26	537.62

(Handwritten Signature)

